REVIEW AND APPROVAL REQUESTED FOR:
Contract / Amendment Resolution Ordinance Policy Other

County Counsel
REVIEW ROUTING SHEET

Date Prepared: 3/31/25 Need Date: 4/14/25

PROCESSING DEPARTMENT

Department: CAO - P&C Org Code:_1050000
Dept Contact: Timmi King Funding Source: General Fund
Phone: x5102 _
1 Digitally signed by Tyler Prince . n/a
Dept Signatu re:Terr Prince Dato: 20350328 12,0054 0700 PL Strlng'

Title: Senior Administrative Angd Legistar #: 25-0498

CONTRACT INFORMATION

CONTRACT #: 6098 CONTRACT AMENDMENT #: |

Contracting Department: Information Technologies

Contractor/Vendor Name: AT&T Corporation

Contract Term:_6 years, 6 months Contract Value:

Note - HR & RISK review will take place during Fenix Contract workflow - amendments see below.

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION/POLICY INFORMATION

TITLE / SUBJECT:
NUMBER (If Assigned):

DESCRIPTION AND ADDITIONAL NOTES FOR COUNTY COUNSEL
Title: CalNet 4 Telecom Utility Services

COUNTY COUNSEL
Approved / Disapproved Date: 4/8/25 By: Janeth D. SanPedro Date 20250408 169024 0700
Approved Disapproved Date: By:

COMMENTS Approved as to form. CALNET C4-DNCS-19-001-40 Amd 8-23 for Categories

20-25, 27-30 (term extended to 6/30/28) and CALNET C4-LEG-12-10-TS-01 Amd 3-8 for
Categories 15-18 (term extended to 6/30/26 except for categories 15.2.2 and 18.3.1.1.)

CONTRACT AMENDMENT ONLY

HR APPROVAL

Compliance with Human Resources requirements?  Yes: No:

Compliance verified by:

RISK APPROVAL
Approved / Disapproved Date: By:Amanda MagnUSON ol Sas e oasi-ore
Approved Disapproved Date: By:

COMMENTS *HR Approval determined to not be needed for this item. - TK

25-0498 A 1 of 1





